Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

REC(



U.S. D

	•	
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	13	
▼ ▼ =	236	/90/
cuments or copy thereof.	0	1 60
iving party(ies)	}	

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	222590 , , ,			
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Russell Henault	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mark Russell Henault	Name: Paul W. R. Hields			
9-0-02	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
★ Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 502			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
	City: Avon State: CO Zip: 81620			
A				
Execution Date: August 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	08/24/02 and			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/31/02				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
102367/5				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Name				
Internal Address:	x Enclosed			
\	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
2002 VYANGI 00000013 10236715				
641 40.00 00 	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C.				
	04-1414			
3010 East 6th Avenue				
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80206	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.	-			
Thomas S. Birney - 30,025	Signature September 6, 2002 Date			
	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
 Lotal number of pages including cov 	er sneet, attachments, and documents. •••••••			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Russell Henault, have co-invented with Paul W. R. Hields a certain new and useful invention for a "FISHING ROD CASE" for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 8408/7 in the law offices of Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C., 3010 East 6th Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80206, and herewith executed concurrently on the respective date listed herein below;

WHEREAS, Paul W. R. Hields, an individual whose mailing address is P.O. Box 502, Avon, Colorado 81620, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid to me, the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I do sell, assign, and transfer to Paul W. R. Hields, his legal representatives and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in all provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reexamination, reissue, and any other extension applications thereof and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents when granted to Paul W. R. Hields as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use and enjoyment of Paul W. R. Hields, his legal representatives and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Paul W. R. Hields or his representatives all facts known to me in regard to said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination, and any other extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Paul W. R. Hields, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Paul W. R. Hields, his legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0404

assigned herein	and that I have not ex	ecuted and will not execute any agreement in conflict	
with this Agreem	ent.		
Mark	Russell Klenant	8/24/02	

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the rights, titles, and interests

Mark Russell Henault

RECORDED: 09/06/2002

Date

PATENT REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0405